

Session Case No. 46/2022

Present: P. C. Karmakar (J.O. No. WB00651)
Additional Session Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no.36
dt. 12.07.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

Accused Bablu Bagchi is produced from J.C.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the custody accused files hazira.

Ld. special PP in charge is present with one witness namely Shymal Barman and files hajira.

The witness is examined and cross examined in full as P.W. 9. During course of his examination in chief his signature on the seizure list of bicycle dt. 24.11.2021 is marked as Exbt. 8.

Signature on the seizure list of blood stained earth etc. dt. 24.11.2024 is marked as Exbt. 9.

Carbon signature on the carbon copy seizure list dt. 25.11.2021 is marked as Exbt. 10.

Signature on the seizure list dt. 27.11.2021 is marked as Exbt. 11. On completion of his examination the witness is discharged.

To date i.e. on 15.07.2024 for evidence.

Dict.& corr. by me

Additional Session Judge
Alipurduar

Additional Session Judge
Alipurduar